

MEDIA GUIDELINES FOR VOTING SITES AND CENTRAL TABULATION City of Henderson Ward I Special Election April 3, 2023



INTERVIEWS AND INFORMATION

Arranging Interviews and Requesting Information: To arrange interviews or request information, contact Dan Kulin at (702) 376-3764 or by e-mail at DKulin@ClarkCountyNV.gov.

EARLY VOTING SITES AND ELECTION DAY VOTE CENTERS

See the Team Leader: Media representatives should ask for the Team Leader upon entering the voting area. The Team Leader has supervisory authority at the voting site and media representatives should make their presence known to him or her. The Team Leader may ask for media credentials. The Team Leader will need to be consulted about filming, photographing, camera placement, lighting, etc.

Rules:

- Public observation rules apply.
- No one may interfere with the voting process or the work of election staff.
- Do not converse with voters in the voting area.
- Conduct interviews outside of the polling place.
- Media may film willing voters inside the polling place (except for interviews), but filming must not violate the secrecy of the voter's ballot, e.g., no direct or clear shots of a voter's ballot, and it must not disrupt the election process.

CENTRAL TABULATION AT THE ELECTION DEPARTMENT 965 Trade Drive, Suite F, North Las Vegas

Coordinate with the Election Department: Contact Dan Kulin at (702) 376-3764 or by email at DKulin@ClarkCountyNV.gov if you are a member of the media and plan to be at the Election Department on election night. This is necessary to coordinate parking, equipment set-up, TV vans, and related matters. A <u>map</u> helpful for locating the Election Department is available online.

Set Up Only in Designated Areas: The media may set up in the specific areas designated for media coverage within the central tabulation site.

Public Viewing Area: The public viewing area is where candidates, candidate representatives, and the public must remain while observing the tabulation process.

Questions: Questions are welcome and should be addressed to Dan Kulin at (702) 376-3764 or by e-mail at DKulin@ClarkCountyNV.gov.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.